|
I
| DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION 565505_2 565505_2 <UT161B>DEPT2230>AMPO7567>U. MINI-APPL
| .
| PART cey|  FIRST TERMINAL NAME - CRIMPING DATA 73 | N
| NUMBER USED MARK 111 .250 FLAG FASTON = |
| — — — 40563 CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE - - - - - LN
| 2bo505-2 V [1-471=273"3 085 ] 1 - A 4657021 DOWEL PIN 71 | O
| . 088 10 LN
. 1 - C 4659181 LEAD WIRE 70 | (n
: — B 1 - A 811223-1 SPACER, ANVIL HOLDER 59 | WO
| 075 12 T - C — z5 |
: A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. _ _ 1 - A 810413 HOOK HOLDER SCREW 57
| _ _
| CRIMP S1ZE TYPE RANGE Al A 22787-2 CONNECTOR 66
| A ITEMS NOT SHOWN. T IRE 500 TAB LOK 510 1 = B 811074-1 BRACKET, MICRO SWITCH b5 D
: . — 1 - A 22B89-2 COVER, MICROSWITCH 54
INSUL 220 0 - 1 - A 23496-1 MICRO SWITCH B3
|
| A END WIRE APPLICATION
| FEED APPL INST SET UP GAGE| LAYOUT 2 - A 1-21030-5 DOWEL PIN B2
| a . . 770 408-8011 - - 1 - A 810421-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 51
-z
: g%a TERM APPL SPEC 114-2078 WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 4 _ A 3IT7E482 WASHER 50
| %E@ 1 N 8106421 DEPRESSOR SCREW 59
. Zgr 1 - A 811009-1 HOLD DOWN, HINGE BAR 58
a W
: Tok 1 - B 810416 HOOK, SHEAR PICK-UP 57
| §§"§ - -~ - -~ -~ 129 1 - A 810419 SHEAR RETURN HOLDER 55
: =« - - — - - 128 1 - A 810408 SPRING, CAM FOLLOWER 55
=z oW
| g0 a - - - - - 127 1 - A 810418 BRACKET, SPRING 54 ——
|
I Eig - - = - - 126 1 - A 24746-1 CAM FOLLOWER 53
| 3338 - - - - - 125 1 - C 810409 HOLDER.CAM FOLLOWER 52
I
o w
| gg% - - - - - 124 2 - A 811070-1 SPACER, COMPRESSION SPRING |57
QIO
: <S5 - -~ - -~ -~ 123 1 - A 810411 STRIP HOLD DOWN 50
9" S I B _ _
| S 122 2 B 810417 STRIP GUIDE STOP 49
| (L
| Z5F - - - - - 121 2 - A 3-2384B6-5 HINGE BAR SPRING 48
< D =L
R - | - -] - - 120 1 - | b | sem0B2-1 HINGE BAR ASSY 47
| %Eg 1 - A 5-21008-2 SCR, SOC SET, 10-32 X .38 119 - - - - - 45
: 1 - A 21013-4 SCR, SOC SET, Ss/L, 1/4-20 x .38 | 118 1 - A 811007-1 HINGE PIN 45
| o - A 3-21000-6B SCR, SHC, 10-32 X .B2 117 1 - B 810974-1 HINGE BLOCK & STABILIZER |44
: 1 - A 5-21028-5 PIN,SLT SPG £.125 X .75 | 116 - - - - - 43 | C
: o - A 21020-7 NUT, HEX, 1/4-28 115 1 - A 811006-1 FRONT STABILIZING BAR 42
| 2 — A 7=21007-7 S5CR, S0C SET, 1/4-28 X 1.00 114 - - - - - 41
: 1 - A 9-21028-0 PIN, ROLL, #.125 X .25 113 1 - D 457698-4 GUARD ASSY 40
| 1 - A 3-21000-0 SCR, SHC, B-32 X .88 112 1 - C 570238 BASE CASTING 39
: o - A 3-21000-5 SCR, SHC, 10-32 X .50 111 1 - A 810414-1 STUD, FEED FINGER 38
| 1 - A 2-21000-5 SCR, SHC, B-32 X .25 110 A\ 1 - B 810420 TIP,FEED FINGER 37
I
| 1 - A 4-21008-0 SCR, SOC SET, 8-32 X .25 108 1 - B 810422 FEED FINGER 36
: 1 - A 21007-4 SCR, SOC SET, 1/4-20 X .38 108 1 - A 810131 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 35
| o - A 3-21000-1 SCR, SHC, 10-32 X .38 107 - - - - - 34
: o - A 210B8-5 NUT, HEX, B-32 106 2 - A 810135 SPRING, STOCK DRAG 33
| E} 4 - A 21108-5 WASHER, FLAT, #B 105 3 - C 21017-6 SCR, DRIVE 4-40 x .25 32 <]
I
| o - A 7-21000-3 SCR, SHC, B-32 X 1.25 104 1 - A 4523731 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 37
: 1 - A 9-21001-0 SCR, SHC, 1/4-20 X .25 103 1 - B 811063-1 STOCK DRAG 30
| 3 - A 21001-2 SCR, SHC, 1/4-20 X .50 102 - - - - - jple
: 1 - A 2-21002-1 SCR, SBHC, 8-32 X .38 101 - - - - - 28
| o - A 7-21000-6 SCR, SHC, 10-32 X .31 100 - - - - - 27
: 1 - A 21028-8 PIN, ROLL, #.0B2 X .50 gg - - - - - o5
: o - — 21108-8 WASHER, FLAT, #8 g5 - - - - - 25
. 3 - A 1-21001-7 SCR, SHC, 5/16-18 X .82 | 97 - - - - - 24
: > ~ | a 4-21007-7 SCR, S0C SET, 1/4-13 X 1.00 | 9B ANEE N 8105481 HOLDER, ANVIL PR
| o - A 21001-5 SCR, SHC, 1/4-20 X .88 g5 - - - - - 22
: o - A 371178 WASHER, FLAT, 3/8 g4 - - - - - 21 B
: o - A 3-21015-2 SCR, HEX HD, 3/16-16 X 1.25 | 93 1 - C 4652381 BASE PLATE 20
| o - A 4-21029-7 PIN, ROLL, #.250 X 1.00 | 92 - - - - - 19
: o - A 1-21001-8 SCR, SHC, 5/16-18 X .75 | 9] 1 - A 23141-1 PROTECTIVE PLUG 18
| - -~ - -~ -~ g0 1 - A 811010-1 ADJUSTMENT PLATE 17
: o - A 2-21015-9 SCR, HEX HD, 3/8-18 X .75 89 1 - D 465004-2 RETAINING PLATE,RAM 16
| o - A 2-21000-6B SCR, SHC, B-32 X .38 88 1 - B 473828 RAM 15
I
| 3 - A 210B68-5 NUT, HEX, #8 87 1 - B 3886211 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 14
: o - A 5-21008-0 SCR, SOC SET, 10-32 X .25 86 1 - C 811052-1 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 13
| 2 - A 4-21008-0 SCcR, S0C SET, S/L, 8-32 X .25 | BE - - - - - 12
: = 1 - A 1-21029-7 PIN, ROLL, #.187 X 2.00 | B4 - - - - - 11
-
| k5 o - A 21001-4 SCR, SHC, 1/4-20 X .75 83 - - - - - 10 ——
| = I
| == - 2 - A 4-21008-2 Scr, soc SET, S/L, 8-32 x .38 | B2 - - - - - 3
| S = o - A 1-21000-8 SCR, SHC, B-32 X .25 g7 A\ 1 - B 388532-2 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR g
| 8z E
. - = o - A 2-21003-3 SCR, FSHC, 8-32 X .38 50 A 1 - A 810410-1 SPRING, SHEAR BLADE 7
| °F* 1 — | A >1108-7 WASHER, FLAT, #10 79 ANEE - A 8110671 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 5
(=] N
| ~E3 1 - A 21068-7 NUT, HEX, #10 78 A 1 -~ C 810412 BLADE, SHEAR 5
: Czo 4 - A 2-210007 SCR, SHC, B8-32 X .50 77 A 1 - A 811047-1 INSERT, ANVIL 4
I a
| ar s 1 - A 3-21006-9 SCR, SOC SET, 8-32 X .19| 7B 1 - A 8105501 ANVIL 3
Je 1
I N
. 8rg 4 - A 4-21006-0 SCR, SOC SET, 8-32 X .25 75 A 1 - C 472123 CRIMPER, INSULATION 2
Qo
: mo - - - - - 74 /N\| 1 - B 4B5606- 1 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
as % DWG ITEM DWG ITEM
: Egé -2 | U/M | 515 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO -2 | UM S17E PART NO DESCRIPTION ND
| ;‘EZ ' ' -— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) ' ' -— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
| %gi PARTS LIST QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
: Ezé DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. |[MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _
Z =
- 8yz FOLERANCES UNLESS - - -
| Tar OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: aR SOURBEE%;L?D/Q% APP éIngEES
g4z 2 PLC DEC - : AMP Incorporated
: SQE T oc 3 pLC DEC i_ CHK 11-24-93 REL 1/10/94 AP Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
2ot C ERISMAN B. MORGAN
- E°oF A V | 0150-6067-95 CE |4-95 | anores oo NAME MACHINE REF
D — —_ —
I O W< ANGLES + -
. £z [brer U | 0150-5205-94 CE | 294 | surr Texture: HINGEBAR STANDARD APPLICATOR STD APPL
I ke T | 0150-4986-33 CE |11-93 | REMOVE BURRS. BREAK SCALE DWG SHEET |REV
' oY 4 plF|LTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE | SHARP EDGES R.015 MAX 1:4 D NO 565505—2 1 oF ] V
| AMP 3308 REV 12-89 i
| A N/ 13 APR 1995 | 10:25:35 AMP07567 - | 5 ‘ 5 = 4 3 2 ‘ 1
|



